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Biggest Volumes 

Symbol Volume Trades Value 

UBA 65,738,173 522 584,804,074.75 

ACCESS 47,474,935 428 495,530,117.65 

ZENITHBANK 38,284,887 480 844,893,516.65 

FCMB 21,231,622 106 41,284,299.38 

OMATEK [DWL] 20,010,000 2 8,204,100.00 

 

 
Least Volumes 

Symbol Volume Trades Value 

AIRTELAFRI 6 1 1,972.20 

MANSARD 25 1 53.75 

ABBEYBDS 50 1 45.00 

CAPHOTEL [BLS] 50 2 151.00 

AFRINSURE 100 2 20.00 

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 

 

 

MPR: 13.50%  
Dec ’19 Inflation Rate: 11.98% 
Q3 2019 Real GDP: 2.28% 

 

 
Top Gainers 

Symbol Previous Close Close Change %Change 

MTNN 123.00  126.60  3.60  2.93  

GUARANTY 32.35  33.50  1.15  3.55  

STANBIC 41.50  42.50  1.00  2.41  

UACN 10.00  10.70  0.70  7.00  

ZENITHBANK 21.80  22.30  0.50  2.29  

 

 
 
Bottom Losers 

Symbol Previous Close Close Change %Change 

UNILEVER 18.80  18.50  (0.30) (1.60) 

WAPCO 15.95  15.80  (0.15) (0.94) 

UBN [BLS] 6.15  6.05  (0.10) (1.63) 

UBA 8.90  8.80  (0.10) (1.12) 

NEM 2.05  1.96  (0.09) (4.39) 

Source: NSE, Cowry Research 

13Gainers 16Losers 

 All Share Index (ASI) 
29,618.52 

0.91% 
 

 

Deals 
4,175 

10.29% 

 

Volume 
324.97 million 

16.06% 

 
 

Value 
N3.55 billion 

29.16% 

 
 
 

Market Capitalization: 
N15.26 trillion 

0.76% 
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Symbol P. Close High Low Close Change %Change Trades Volume Value 

ABBEYBDS 1.00  1.00  1.00  1.00  0.00  0.00  1  50  45.00  
ACCESS 10.35  10.80  10.25  10.80  0.45  4.35  428  47,474,935  495,530,117.65  
AFRINSURE 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  2  100  20.00  
AFRIPRUD 4.60  4.64  4.61  4.64  0.04  0.87  35  500,603  2,313,881.75  
AIICO 0.77  0.78  0.74  0.78  0.01  1.30  16  1,091,137  834,557.12  
AIRTELAFRI 298.90  298.90  298.90  298.90  0.00  0.00  1  6  1,972.20  
BERGER 6.75  6.75  6.75  6.75  0.00  0.00  2  50,107  355,759.70  
BETAGLAS 63.90  63.90  63.90  63.90  0.00  0.00  5  2,137,590  136,579,601.00  
BOCGAS 4.95  4.95  4.95  4.95  0.00  0.00  5  75,000  371,250.00  
BUACEMENT [BLS] 36.00  36.00  34.50  36.00  0.00  0.00  95  2,106,301  74,160,560.40  
CADBURY 10.00  10.00  10.00  10.00  0.00  0.00  22  135,259  1,346,922.30  
CAP 25.00  25.00  25.00  25.00  0.00  0.00  26  170,561  4,441,375.75  
CAPHOTEL [BLS] 2.75  2.75  2.75  2.75  0.00  0.00  2  50  151.00  
CAVERTON [BLS] 2.62  2.62  2.62  2.62  0.00  0.00  11  161,205  452,998.79  
CHAMPION [BLS] 0.98  0.98  0.98  0.98  0.00  0.00  3  125,000  122,500.00  
CHAMS 0.33  0.33  0.33  0.33  0.00  0.00  8  692,599  228,757.67  
CHIPLC 0.39  0.36  0.36  0.36  (0.03) (7.69) 3  500,000  180,000.00  
CILEASING 7.35  7.35  7.35  7.35  0.00  0.00  3  208  1,383.20  
CONOIL 20.00  20.00  20.00  20.00  0.00  0.00  17  1,897  37,720.10  
CORNERST 0.54  0.58  0.58  0.58  0.04  7.41  14  546,000  319,850.00  
COURTVILLE 0.23  0.24  0.23  0.24  0.01  4.35  3  1,809,500  427,185.00  
CUSTODIAN 5.95  5.95  5.95  5.95  0.00  0.00  4  32,500  202,950.00  
CUTIX 1.36  1.36  1.36  1.36  0.00  0.00  9  166,216  228,044.65  
DAARCOMM 0.36  0.36  0.36  0.36  0.00  0.00  2  100  33.00  
DANGCEM 175.00  175.00  175.00  175.00  0.00  0.00  118  727,044  126,468,301.10  
DANGSUGAR 14.65  14.65  14.65  14.65  0.00  0.00  53  852,579  12,540,491.05  
DEAPCAP [DIP] 0.36  0.36  0.36  0.36  0.00  0.00  4  38,000  12,840.00  
EKOCORP [BLS] 5.20  5.20  5.20  5.20  0.00  0.00  2  5,667  30,992.10  
ETERNA 3.60  3.60  3.60  3.60  0.00  0.00  1  10,000  32,500.00  
ETI 7.50  7.55  7.50  7.55  0.05  0.67  68  2,096,384  15,795,174.50  
FBNH 7.40  7.55  7.35  7.35  (0.05) (0.68) 238  17,476,962  130,353,706.45  
FCMB 1.99  2.00  1.92  1.95  (0.04) (2.01) 106  21,231,622  41,284,299.38  
FIDELITYBK 2.24  2.27  2.23  2.23  (0.01) (0.45) 72  6,538,266  14,686,160.43  
FIDSON 2.65  2.60  2.60  2.60  (0.05) (1.89) 24  855,994  2,233,146.15  
FLOURMILL 23.50  23.50  23.50  23.50  0.00  0.00  56  913,650  21,401,296.90  
FO 20.60  20.60  20.60  20.60  0.00  0.00  52  418,340  8,246,813.15  
GLAXOSMITH 6.00  6.00  5.95  6.00  0.00  0.00  31  1,001,308  5,990,729.20  
GOLDBREW [RST] 0.89  0.81  0.81  0.81  (0.08) (8.99) 2  4,411,040  3,572,942.40  
GUARANTY 32.35  33.50  32.25  33.50  1.15  3.55  268  12,585,758  414,215,928.10  
GUINNESS 30.20  30.20  30.20  30.20  0.00  0.00  24  58,295  1,808,847.70  
HONYFLOUR 1.03  1.03  1.03  1.03  0.00  0.00  5  138,387  141,948.40  
IKEJAHOTEL 1.12  1.12  1.12  1.12  0.00  0.00  2  13,001  14,561.12  
INTBREW 9.10  9.10  9.00  9.10  0.00  0.00  33  1,892,924  17,185,601.45  
JAIZBANK 0.68  0.67  0.65  0.65  (0.03) (4.41) 20  2,223,629  1,471,774.82  
JAPAULOIL 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  30  1,295,185  266,162.00  
JBERGER 21.45  21.45  21.45  21.45  0.00  0.00  14  91,209  1,943,942.60  
JOHNHOLT 0.56  0.56  0.56  0.56  0.00  0.00  6  2,442  1,367.52  
LASACO 0.26  0.27  0.26  0.26  0.00  0.00  17  1,425,345  372,739.43  
LEARNAFRCA 1.21  1.21  1.21  1.21  0.00  0.00  2  65,537  81,921.25  
LIVESTOCK 0.55  0.55  0.55  0.55  0.00  0.00  7  111,964  60,437.20  
MANSARD 2.10  2.10  2.10  2.10  0.00  0.00  1  25  53.75  
MAYBAKER 2.17  2.17  2.17  2.17  0.00  0.00  9  73,887  150,148.50  
MBENEFIT 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  4  825,000  165,000.00  
MCNICHOLS 0.46  0.46  0.46  0.46  0.00  0.00  2  5,500  2,710.00  
MEYER 0.46  0.46  0.46  0.46  0.00  0.00  3  34,024  15,400.32  
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Symbol P. Close High Low Close Change %Change Trades Volume Value 

MOBIL 147.90  147.90  147.90  147.90  0.00  0.00  7  2,406  330,311.20  
MRS 15.30  15.30  15.30  15.30  0.00  0.00  10  2,440  33,672.00  
MTNN 123.00  126.60  126.30  126.60  3.60  2.93  110  893,684  113,015,014.20  
MULTIVERSE 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  2  30,800  6,160.00  
NAHCO 2.40  2.42  2.40  2.40  0.00  0.00  73  7,650,633  18,388,672.26  
NASCON 15.00  15.00  15.00  15.00  0.00  0.00  16  91,872  1,371,670.50  
NB 51.10  51.10  51.10  51.10  0.00  0.00  30  195,629  10,235,394.95  
NCR 4.05  4.05  4.05  4.05  0.00  0.00  2  2,300  8,395.00  
NEIMETH 0.51  0.51  0.51  0.51  0.00  0.00  5  57,659  31,406.09  
NEM 2.05  1.96  1.96  1.96  (0.09) (4.39) 28  859,187  1,679,158.72  
NESTLE 1,469.90  1,469.90  1,469.90  1,469.90  0.00  0.00  18  6,943  9,693,665.90  
NNFM 4.30  4.30  4.30  4.30  0.00  0.00  3  7,721  34,679.50  
NPFMCRFBK 1.23  1.23  1.23  1.23  0.00  0.00  5  6,616  8,144.06  
OANDO 3.75  3.72  3.70  3.70  (0.05) (1.33) 47  1,073,597  4,006,986.04  
OKOMUOIL 66.00  66.00  66.00  66.00  0.00  0.00  6  3,678  244,076.00  
OMATEK [DWL] 0.45  0.41  0.41  0.41  (0.04) (8.89) 2  20,010,000  8,204,100.00  
PORTPAINT [BLS] 2.23  2.23  2.23  2.23  0.00  0.00  2  4,617  10,295.91  
PRESCO 52.25  52.25  52.25  52.25  0.00  0.00  13  47,682  2,475,730.90  
PRESTIGE [BLS] 0.54  0.54  0.54  0.54  0.00  0.00  1  20,000  10,000.00  
PZ 5.85  5.85  5.85  5.85  0.00  0.00  45  585,269  3,316,204.90  
REDSTAREX 4.45  4.45  4.45  4.45  0.00  0.00  2  1,000  4,850.00  
RTBRISCOE 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  6  6,450  1,290.00  
SCOA 2.93  2.93  2.93  2.93  0.00  0.00  6  1,062  2,803.68  
SEPLAT 588.00  588.00  588.00  588.00  0.00  0.00  7  3,174  1,873,797.00  
SKYESHELT 85.50  85.50  85.50  85.50  0.00  0.00  1  104  8,002.80  
SOVRENINS 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  1  250,000  50,000.00  
STANBIC 41.50  42.50  42.50  42.50  1.00  2.41  24  652,401  27,614,947.50  
STERLNBANK 1.90  1.90  1.90  1.90  0.00  0.00  48  2,935,425  5,533,889.22  
THOMASWY [RST] 0.35  0.35  0.35  0.35  0.00  0.00  7  6,801  2,244.33  
TOTAL 107.00  107.00  107.00  107.00  0.00  0.00  12  32,369  3,783,694.20  
TRANSCOHOT [BLS] 4.45  4.45  4.45  4.45  0.00  0.00  3  10,050  44,722.50  
TRANSCORP 1.04  1.05  1.03  1.03  (0.01) (0.96) 51  9,308,564  9,619,818.29  
TRIPPLEG 0.58  0.58  0.58  0.58  0.00  0.00  2  1,633  915.49  
UACN 10.00  10.70  10.30  10.70  0.70  7.00  49  1,085,330  11,421,746.70  
UAC-PROP 1.00  1.00  1.00  1.00  0.00  0.00  13  69,215  68,211.34  
UBA 8.90  8.95  8.80  8.80  (0.10) (1.12) 522  65,738,173  584,804,074.75  
UBN [BLS] 6.15  6.05  6.05  6.05  (0.10) (1.63) 51  1,491,086  8,982,843.60  
UCAP 2.66  2.72  2.67  2.69  0.03  1.13  68  2,126,993  5,719,318.59  
UHOMREIT 40.70  40.70  40.70  40.70  0.00  0.00  1  219  8,913.30  
UNILEVER 18.80  18.50  18.50  18.50  (0.30) (1.60) 61  1,007,563  18,848,212.70  
UNIONDAC 0.21  0.21  0.20  0.20  (0.01) (4.76) 3  9,999,651  2,079,930.20  
UNITYBNK 0.69  0.69  0.64  0.69  0.00  0.00  11  2,425,500  1,600,920.00  
UNIVINSURE 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  2  100  20.00  
UPDCREIT 3.40  3.50  3.50  3.50  0.10  2.94  7  685,875  2,400,562.50  
UPL 1.30  1.30  1.30  1.30  0.00  0.00  2  12,643  16,435.90  
VERITASKAP 0.20  0.20  0.20  0.20  0.00  0.00  2  200  40.00  
VITAFOAM 4.96  4.96  4.96  4.96  0.00  0.00  39  566,237  2,767,593.17  
WAPCO 15.95  16.10  15.80  15.80  (0.15) (0.94) 235  19,503,791  309,621,483.50  
WAPIC 0.35  0.35  0.35  0.35  0.00  0.00  23  753,002  268,982.97  
WEMABANK 0.72  0.72  0.72  0.72  0.00  0.00  20  1,266,100  909,936.27  
ZENITHBANK 21.80  22.30  21.70  22.30  0.50  2.29  480  38,284,887  844,893,516.65  
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Compliance Status Indicator (CSI) codes   

CSI Codes Code Name 

BLS Below Listing Standard   

MRF Missed Regulatory Filing   

DWL Delisting Watch-list 

DIP Delisting in Progress 

AWR Awaiting Regulatory Approval 

RST Restructuring. 

BMF Below Listing Standard and Missed Regulatory Filing 

BAA Below Listing Standard and Awaiting Regulatory Approval 

BRS Below Listing Standard and Restructuring 

MRS Missed Regulatory Filing and Restructuring 

BMR Below Listing Standard, Missed Regulatory Filing   and Restructuring 

 


